

City of Denton

City Hall 215 E. McKinney St. Denton, Texas 76201 www.cityofdenton.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 17-668 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance

File created: 5/12/2017 In control: City Council
On agenda: 6/6/2017 Final action: 6/6/2017

Title: Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City Council of Denton, Texas authorizing the City Manager

to execute and deliver a "National Highway System Program Project Agreement for State-Contracted Traffic Signal Construction (With Municipality Providing Limited Materials or Labor)" between the City

of Denton and the Texas Department of Transportation, regarding the City's request for

reimbursement of the Federal allowable percentage of the cost of installing traffic signal and other items directly related to the operation of the intersection of US 77 and Nicosia Street within the City that are specified in said agreement; providing the City Manager with authority to carry out the rights and duties of the City regarding said agreement; providing the City Manager with authority to expend

funds (\$38,240.00) therefor; providing an effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 Agenda Information Sheet, 2. Exhibit 2 Agreement, 3. Exhibit 3 Ordinance

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2017	1	City Council	approved on the Consent Agenda	Pass

AGENDA CAPTION

Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City Council of Denton, Texas authorizing the City Manager to execute and deliver a "National Highway System Program Project Agreement for State-Contracted Traffic Signal Construction (With Municipality Providing Limited Materials or Labor)" between the City of Denton and the Texas Department of Transportation, regarding the City's request for reimbursement of the Federal allowable percentage of the cost of installing traffic signal and other items directly related to the operation of the intersection of US 77 and Nicosia Street within the City that are specified in said agreement; providing the City Manager with authority to carry out the rights and duties of the City regarding said agreement; providing the City Manager with authority to expend funds (\$38,240.00) therefor; providing an effective date.